RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

res. No. <u>80-7/</u>

WHEREAS, The Papago Tribe is interested in employment opportunities for the Papago people;

WHEREAS, The Emergency Employment Act passed by Congress July 12, 1971 (Public Law 92-54) makes possible the provision of money to the Papago Tribe so they can provide public service jobs for unemployed Indians living on the Papago Reservation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that the Papago Tribe be authorized to receive, expend, distribute and grant funds available through the Emergency Employment Act (Public Law 92-54) and according to the provisions governing the utilization of Public Law 92-54 funds.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 28 day of October 1971, with a vote of 20 for,
against, onot voting, and 2 absent, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Article V, Section 2 (a), (d) and (f) of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

By:

Augustine B. Lopez, chairman

Approved

Joseph M. Lucero
Superintendent
The Papago Agency

REC V.D. PAPAGO ACENCY

SELLS, ARIZONA